# CH \$115.00 43

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384104

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCFII GH LLC		05/06/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GreenHunter Water LLC		
Street Address:	1048 Texan Trail		
City:	Grapevine		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	ode: 76051		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4347406	FRAC-CYCLE	
Serial Number:	85828338	MAG PANEL	
Registration Number:	4593619	MAG TANK	
Registration Number:	4306901	TOTAL WATER MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2147568279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-740-8633

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Backofen Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Backofen

SIGNATURE: /Mark R. Backofen/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-05-03- Release of Trademark Security Interest-signed.pdf#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0181

source=2016-05-03- Release of Trademark Security Interest-signed.pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005791 FRAME: 0182

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This instrument is executed effective as of the 6<sup>th</sup> day of May 2016 by TCFII GH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 200 Crescent Court #1040, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS on May 1, 2015 GreenHunter Water LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address at 1048 Texan Trail, Grapevine, TX 76051 ("Grantor") granted to BAM Administrative Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the benefit of certain Purchasers (as defined the Note Purchase Agreement), ("BAM") a security interest in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, (the "Trademarks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5509/0378 on May 4, 2015;

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2016, the Purchasers transferred their rights, title and interest under the Note Purchase Agreement to Assignee, notice of such transfer having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5711/0891 on January 15, 2016;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Grantor of the obligations in the agreement creating the security interests, Assignee desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignee does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in all the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications at any time owned by Grantor, including the Trademarks as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and foreign equivalents thereof.

Assignee hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

TCFII GH LLC				
Ву:				
Name: _	Nick Miner			
Title:	Associate			

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Juris	Mark	App. No./ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Goods/Services
US	FRAC-CYCLE	85/415,819 4,347,406	9/6/2011 6/4/2013	(Int'l Class: 40) waste water treatment services
US	MAG PANEL	85/828,338 N/A	1/21/2013 N/A	(Int'l Class: 12) mobile storage tanks; portable tanks for oil exploration, portable tanks for oil production, portable water storage tanks, container tanks, tank containers and general purpose tanks, all in the nature of mobile storage tanks; mobile storage and portable storage tank parts, namely, tank panels (Int'l Class: 39) rental of portable tanks; rental of mobile storage and portable storage tank parts, namely, tank panels
US	MAG TANK	85/803,263 4,593,619	12/14/2012 8/26/2014	(Int'l Class: 12) mobile storage tanks; portable tanks for oil exploration, portable tanks for oil production, portable water storage tanks, container tanks, tank containers and general purpose tanks, all in the nature of mobile storage tanks (Int'l Class: 39) rental of portable tanks
US	TOTAL WATER MANAGEMEN T SOLUTIONS	85/406,057 4,306,901	8/24/2013 3/19/2013	(Int'l Class: 40) waste water treatment services in the oil and gas industry

**RECORDED: 05/12/2016**